HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 26,2007 Hearing Room 357

8:30 A.M. Tapes 19-21

MEMBERS PRESENT:

VISITING MEMBER:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Andy Olson

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Patsy Wood, Office Coordinator

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2303 Public Hearing
HB 2142 Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2166 Public Hearing
HB 2333 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:37 a.m.

HB 2303 — PUBLIC HEARING

017
045
107
212
228
257
288
322
329
19A 344
346
355
357
358
362
20A 020

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Rep. Andy Olson, House District 15 (EXHIBIT A)
Judge Jad Lemhouse, Linn County

Chair Macpherson

Judge Lemhouse

Rep. Jeff Barker

Judge Lemhouse

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Judge Lemhouse

Rep. Cameron
Judge Lemhouse

Rep. Cameron
Judge Lemhouse
Rep. Cameron
Judge Lemhouse
Rep. Cameron



HB 2142 — PUBLIC HEARING

050
058
064
074

138
143
157
165
180

HB 2142 ~-WORK SESSION

189
191
204
249
253
263
267

270

HB 2166 — PUBLIC HEARING

276

19B

300
302
310

424
428
004
005
010
012
013
014
051
061
069
077
081
085
094
096

Rep. Olson

Chair Macpherson (EXHIBITS B & C)

Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Mark Landauer, Office of Government Relations, City of
Portland

Rep. Linda Flores

Landauer

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Landauer

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Cheryl Pellegrini, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Macpherson

Donna Maddux, Oregon Department of Justice

Chair Macpherson

Maddux

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves HB 2142 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the

CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 7-0-2
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Barker, Read
Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Judith Bracanovich, Oregon Liquor Control Commission
(EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Bracanovich

Rep. Cameron
Bracanovich

Rep. Wayne Krieger
Bracanovich

Rep. Krieger
Bracanovich

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Bracanovich

Rep. Cameron
Bracanovich

Chair Macpherson
Bracanovich

Rep. Krieger
Bracanovich



099 Rep. Krieger

102 Bracanovich
103 Rep. Krieger
108 Bracanovich
114 Rep. Jeff Barker
139 Chair Macpherson
147 Philip Schradle, Special Counsel to Attorney General, Underage
Drinking Task Force
188 Rep. Linda Flores
191 Schradle
206 Rep. Flores
211 Schradle
219 Rep. Flores
228 Schradle
240 Rep. Flores
253 Schradle
274 Rep. Flores
279 Schradle
282 Rep. Flores
293 Schradle
297 Chair Macpherson
302 Pamela Erickson, Oregon Partnership (EXHIBIT F)
20B 025 Rep. Flores
20B 032 Erickson
043 Chair Macpherson

HB 2333 — PUBLIC HEARING

047 Darian Stanford, Counsel
065 Chair Greg Macpherson
070 Ann Shettles

131 Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
135 Matthew Shettles

173 Rep. Jeff Barker

177 M. Shettles

183 Rep. Barker

185 Chair Macpherson

189 Stephanie Tuttle, Oregon District Attorneys Association
243 Rep. Kevin Cameron
247 Tuttle

268 Chair Macpherson

277 Tuttle

280 Chair Macpherson

319 Rep. Wayne Krieger

337 Rep. Gene Whisnant

341 Chair Macpherson

344 Rep. Whisnant

346 Rep. Bonamici

349 Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
416 Rep. Krieger

428 Christian



21A

445 Rep. Barker
017 Chair Macpherson

The following testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Amy Miller (EXHIBIT G)
Sgt. Jeff Wood (EXHIBIT H)
Pat Schreiner (EXHIBIT I)
030 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

~FQm@mUnaw>

HB 2303, Testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 2 pp

HB 2303, Testimony of Carl Myers, Staff, 2 pp

HB 2303, Testimony of Judge James R. Strickland, Staff, 2 pp
HB 2142, Testimony, Cheryl Pellegrini, 2 pp

HB 2166, Testimony, Judith Bracanovich, 3 pp

HB 2166, Testimony, Pamela Erickson, 1 p

HB 2333, Testimony, Amy Miller, 2 pp

HB 2333, Testimony, Sgt. Jeff Wood, 2 pp

HB 2333, Testimony, Pat Schreiner, 1 p



HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 26,2007 Salem, Oregon
12:00 PM NO TAPES

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Lind Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Darian Stanford, Counsel

Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting- Oregon Supreme Court

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
NO TAPES

NOTE: THE HOUSE COMMITTEE AND JUDICIARY COUNSEL WENT TO A LUNCHEON AT THE
OREGON COURT OF APPEALS WITH THE JUSTICES FROM THE OREGON SUPREME COURT.
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