HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

_

January 26, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 A.M. Tapes 19-21

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Andy Olson
STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel Patsy Wood, Office Coordinator

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2303 Public Hearing HB 2142 Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2166 Public Hearing HB 2333 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:37 a.m.
<u>HB 2303 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	017	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	045	Rep. Andy Olson, House District 15 (EXHIBIT A)
	107	Judge Jad Lemhouse, Linn County
	212	Chair Macpherson
	228	Judge Lemhouse
	257	Rep. Jeff Barker
	288	Judge Lemhouse
	322	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	329	Judge Lemhouse
19A	344	Rep. Cameron
	346	Judge Lemhouse
	355	Rep. Cameron
	357	Judge Lemhouse
	358	Rep. Cameron
	362	Judge Lemhouse
20A	020	Rep. Cameron

050	Rep. Olson	
058	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBITS B & C)	
064	Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association	
074	Mark Landauer, Office of Government Relations, City of	
	Portland	
138	Rep. Linda Flores	
143	Landauer	
157	Rep. Wayne Krieger	
165	Landauer	
180	Chair Macpherson	

HB 2142 – PUBLIC HEARING

AC HEAKING	
189	Chair Macpherson
191	Darian Stanford, Counsel
204	Cheryl Pellegrini, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBIT D)
249	Chair Macpherson
253	Donna Maddux, Oregon Department of Justice
263	Chair Macpherson
267	Maddux
270	Chair Macpherson

HB 2142 – WORK SESSION

276

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves HB 2142 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.EXCUSED:2 - Barker, ReadChair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2166 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	300	Chair Macpherson
	302	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	310	Judith Bracanovich, Oregon Liquor Control Commission
		(EXHIBIT E)
19B	424	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	428	Bracanovich
	004	Rep. Cameron
	005	Bracanovich
	010	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	012	Bracanovich
	013	Rep. Krieger
	014	Bracanovich
	051	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	061	Bracanovich
	069	Rep. Cameron
	077	Bracanovich
	081	Chair Macpherson
	085	Bracanovich
	094	Rep. Krieger
	096	Bracanovich

	099	Rep. Krieger
	102	Bracanovich
	103	Rep. Krieger
	108	Bracanovich
	114	Rep. Jeff Barker
	139	Chair Macpherson
	147	Philip Schradle, Special Counsel to Attorney General, Underage Drinking Task Force
	188	Rep. Linda Flores
	191	Schradle
	206	Rep. Flores
	211	Schradle
	219	Rep. Flores
	228	Schradle
	240	Rep. Flores
	253	Schradle
	274	Rep. Flores
	279	Schradle
	282	Rep. Flores
	293	Schradle
	297	Chair Macpherson
	302	Pamela Erickson, Oregon Partnership (EXHIBIT F)
20B	025	Rep. Flores
20B	032	Erickson
	043	Chair Macpherson
HR 2333 – PI	JBLIC HEARING	
110 2000 10	047	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	065	Chair Greg Macpherson
	070	Ann Shettles
	131	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	135	Matthew Shettles
	173	Rep. Jeff Barker
	177	M. Shettles
	183	Rep. Barker
	185	Chair Macpherson
	189	Stephanie Tuttle, Oregon District Attorneys Association
	243	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	247	Tuttle
	268	Chair Macpherson
	277	Tuttle
	280	Chair Macpherson
	319	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	337	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	341	Chair Macpherson
	344	Rep. Whisnant
	346	Rep. Bonamici
	240	

- Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association Rep. Krieger Christian

	445	Rep. Barker
21A	017	Chair Macpherson
The following (testimony is submitted for	r the record without public testimony:
		Amy Miller (EXHIBIT G)
		Sgt. Jeff Wood (EXHIBIT H)
		Pat Schreiner (EXHIBIT I)
	030	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2303, Testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 2 pp
- B. HB 2303, Testimony of Carl Myers, Staff, 2 pp
- C. HB 2303, Testimony of Judge James R. Strickland, Staff, 2 pp
- D. HB 2142, Testimony, Cheryl Pellegrini, 2 pp
- E. HB 2166, Testimony, Judith Bracanovich, 3 pp
- F. HB 2166, Testimony, Pamela Erickson, 1 p
- G. HB 2333, Testimony, Amy Miller, 2 pp
- H. HB 2333, Testimony, Sgt. Jeff Wood, 2 pp
- I. HB 2333, Testimony, Pat Schreiner, 1 p

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 26, 2007 Salem, Oregon 12:00 PM NO TAPES

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Lind Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Darian Stanford, Counsel

Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting- Oregon Supreme Court

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
NO TAPES		

NOTE: THE HOUSE COMMITTEE AND JUDICIARY COUNSEL WENT TO A LUNCHEON AT THE OREGON COURT OF APPEALS WITH THE JUSTICES FROM THE OREGON SUPREME COURT.